Maine law.
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144 H. M, MERRILL.—F. E. FELKER.—TOWN OF WOODVILLE.

CHar. 190. Chapter 190,
An act to change the name of Helen M, Merrill.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :
Ohange of name. Secr. 1. Helen M. Merrill, of Calaig, shall be allowed to take
the name of Helen M, Blyther.
Seor. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 24, 1876.

Chapler 191,
An ach to change the name of Framces Ebta Folker.

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows:
Change of name. That the name of Frances Etta Felker be changed to Etta

Frances Brown.
Approved Fehruary 24, 1875,

Chapter 192.
An act to incorporate the town of Woodville.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

town of Wood- Seor. 1. Woodville plantation, composed of West Indian
fata, RS township, on the west side of Penobscot river, in the county of

Penobscot, is hereby incorporated into a town by the name of
Woodville, and the inhabitants of said town are hereby invested
with all the powers, privileges, immunities and liabilities of other
towns.

Meeting tooboose Smer, 2. Any justice of the peace within the county of Penob-
scot, ig hereby empowered to issue lLis warrant to some inhabitant
of said town, directing him to notify the inhabitants thereof, to
meet at such time and place as he shall appoint, to choose such
officers as other towns are empowered to choose.

Town of Wood- Sgor. 8. The town hereby created shall take the property and

;:g;:&;a;‘eplnn- effects belonging to Woodville plantation, and shall assume all

;a;:; the obligations thereof, and any collector of taxes for Woodville
plantation is hereby empowered to collect any unpaid part of any
commitment in his hands, and pay the same into the treasury of

said town.
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Smer, 4. This act shall take effect whenever a majority of the CHAP. 198.
legal voters of said Woodville, at any legal meeting, shall so de- Act; when to take
termine, and notice thereof be filed in the office of secretary of
state.

Approved February 24, 1875,

Chapler 193.

An aet to provide for deficiency in the appropriations for the expenditures of govern-
ment for the year eighteen hundred seventy-four.

Be il enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr, 1. In order to provide for a deficiency in several appro- beficiency in
priations for the year eighteen hundred seventy-four, the following appropriationt:
sums are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury,
and the governor, with the advice and consent of the council, is
hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the treasury for the
same :

Normal schools, five hundred seventy-nine dollars and

NINE CONEE v vt vt et iene ceie i it e ieneinan s ve.... 8579 09
Inspectors of steamboats, four hundred ten dollars and

fifty-five cents... ...... e e e 410 55
Printing, twenty-four hundred eighteen dollars and thir-

BeEn CeNtB ... . vt i e e e e 2,418 13
Transportation of documents, five hundred dollars...... 500 00
Maine reports, two hundred dollars................... 200 00
Board of agriculture, three hundred thirteen dollars and

ninety-five cents.. ... .o e e 313 95
Secretary of the board of agucultule, forty-six dollars

and twenty-six cents.......... ... i i, 46 26
Costs in criminal prosecutions, siz hundred and seventy- ‘

five dollars. covvee et e e e e e 675 00
Bank examiner, one hundred and fifteen dollars......... 115 00
Binding and stitching, eight hundred four dollars and

BEVENEEEN COMEE. cunvesiiet o it toarmree i iannaes 804 17

Amounting to the sum of six thousand sixty-two dollars
and fifteen cents . .o it iie i e e ...$6,062 15
Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 24, 1876,
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